

PROJECT NO. END USER : QCTD-23-MI-0742C

09770211413

Telephone Number

END USER : QUEZON CITY TOURISM DEPARTMENT /
PROJECT TITLE : PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS /

Quezon City Government PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

2nd Floor Finance Building, Quezon City Hall, Central, Quezon City Tel No. 988-4242 loc 8709 / 8710 / 8711



NOTICE OF AWARD

Notice is hereby given to	Shinelyn D. Relosa dba	SHMIC GENERAL MERCHANDISE	
with business address located at	#68-B Lincoln St., Barangay San Antoni	, that its sid sile for the	
above mentioned project in the ar		o Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Six Pesos and 00/100 Only	
		ed all the requirements and conditions prescribed	
Prior to formally entering into cont the Quezon City Government mus	tract and to guarantee faithful completion of the	mmittee - Goods (QC-BAC - Goods and Services) ne project, the Performance Security payable to f ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this Notice	
Form of Performance Security		Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)	
a Cash or cashier's/man Commercial Bank.	nager's check issued by a Universal or		
Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank; Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.		Five Percent (5%)	
Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.		Thirty Percent (30%)	
d Any combination of th	ne foregoing.	Proportionate to shareof form with respect to total amount of security	
PROVIDED that the Performance to post the Performance Securit	shall likewise enter into Contract within the same ce Security and/ or other documentary require ty and sign the contract within the same ten (ements are complied with. Failure of your office	
 Forfeiture of the bid security. Disqualification from participa 	ating in the bidding at hand.		
day and not more than fifteen ye		of imprisonment of not less than six years and 1 ngs it will suffer coresponding penalty of	
Signed this of	f, Quezon City, Met	tro Manila	
		MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT AN	ID CONFORME	
2	SHINEWIN D. DEWGA	12-15-23	
	Signature Over Printed Name SHMIC GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Date	
71	Representative esignation		

277-173-351-000

TIN Number